Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FO	
	TS ONLY
Name of conveying party(ies)	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: ALBEA SERVICES
Davide MANICI	Internal Address:
	Internal Address.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: ZAC des Barbanniers
Execution Date(s) January 18, 2013	1, avenue du General de Gaulle, "Le SIGNAC"
Assignment Merger	City: Gennevilliers
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: France Zip: 92230
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s)
A. I dioni rappilodion rio.(6)	D. Falent No.(5)
29/443,577	
	ached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents
	(INVOIVEC:)
Name: Christopher C. Dunham	7 Total for (37 CER 1 21/b) 8 3 41) \$ 40.00
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: C/o Cooper & Dunham LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Internal Address: Street Address: c/o Cooper & Dunham LLP 30 Rockefeller Plaza, 20th Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
Internal Address: Street Address: c/o Cooper & Dunham LLP 30 Rockefeller Plaza, 20th Floor City: New York State: NY Zip: 10112	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
Internal Address: Street Address: C/o Cooper & Dunham LLP 30 Rockefeller Plaza, 20th Floor City: New York	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number 03-3125
Internal Address: Street Address: C/o Cooper & Dunham LLP 30 Rockefeller Plaza, 20th Floor City: New York State: NY Zip: 10112 Phone Number: 212 278-0400	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
Internal Address: Street Address: C/o Cooper & Dunham LLP 30 Rockefeller Plaza, 20th Floor City: New York State: NY Zip: 10112 Phone Number: 212 278-0400 Docket Number: 1154/84839 Email Address: Cdunham@cooperdunham.com	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number 03-3125 Authorized User Name Christopher C. Dunham
Street Address: C/o Cooper & Dunham LLP 30 Rockefeller Plaza, 20th Floor City: New York State: NY Zip: 10112 Phone Number: 212 278-0400 Docket Number: 1154/84839 Email Address: Cdunham@cooperdunham.com 9. Signature: Churther C. Dunham, Reg	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number 03-3125 Authorized User Name Christopher C. Dunham
Internal Address: Street Address: C/o Cooper & Dunham LLP 30 Rockefeller Plaza, 20th Floor City: New York State: NY Zip: 10112 Phone Number: 212 278-0400 Docket Number: 1154/84839 Email Address: Cdunham@cooperdunham.com 9. Signature: Christopher C. Dunham	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number 03-3125 Authorized User Name Christopher C. Dunham 10. 22031 Date Total number of pages including cover
Street Address: C/o Cooper & Dunham LLP 30 Rockefeller Plaza, 20th Floor City: New York State: NY Zip: 10112 Phone Number: 212 278-0400 Docket Number: 1154/84839 Email Address: Cdunham@cooperdunham.com 9. Signature: Churther C. Dunham, Reg	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number 03-3125 Authorized User Name Christopher C. Dunham 10. 22031 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

700499559

PATENT REEL: 029686 FRAME: 0344 2123910525 03:03:51 p.m. 01–24–2013 2/3

Dkt. 1154/84839

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned,

Osvaldo URESTI, a citizen of France residing at 16 rue Gerando, 75009 París, France, and

Davide MANICI, a citizen of Italy residing at Via Prada 1/B, Beverate di Brivio (LC), Italy (hereinafter "the undersigned Assignors").

do hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ALBEA SERVICES, a French corporation, having a place of business at ZAC des Barbanniers - 1, avenue du General de Gaulle, "LE SIGNAC," 92230 Gennevilliers, France (hereinafter "Assignee").

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned Assignors, any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed, in

the United States Design Patent Application which has been	executed by the
antiersigned Assignors on	_ and is emided
MASCARA BRUSH (hereinafter "U.S. Application"),	

and in and to said U.S. Application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said U.S. Application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions:

authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said U.S. Application; and

agree that said Assignce may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid U.S. Application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation

PATENT REEL: 029686 FRAME: 0345 2123910525 03:04:00 p.m. 01-24-2013 3/3

Vyrgimeni Page 2

Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned Assignors or the undersigned Assignors' executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Osvaldo URESTI
,
Davide MANICI

Date: January 18th 2013
Witness

Witness

PATENT REEL: 029686 FRAME: 0346